GUCHEN® GCMC & PRC Series
HIGH VOLTAGE & LARGE CURRENT
CONNECTOR
GCMC1-200 SERIES PRC40 GCMC1-300 SERIES GCMC1-500 SERIES SERIES PRC60 SERIES
GCMC1 SERIES TECHNICAL DATA
Item   GCMC1-200 Series PRC40 SeriesGCMC1-300 Series GCMC1-500 Series 3PIN

GCMC1-59(*)-201-(&)
(&) Denote Cable dimension: 16 , 25 , 35 , 50
HOW TO ORDER PLUG? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1 Series
 (A) Connector type : 18 : Straight head;
 18/19 :  Straight head with Shield ; 28/29 : Angle head with Shield
 48/49 :  Straight head without Shield ; 58/59 : Angle head without Shield
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange（Include X/Y/U/V/W Five key positions）
 (C) Product Series : 200 : 200A Series（200/300/500 : Not contain HVIL ; 201/301/501 : Contain HVIL）
  (D) Cable size : 16 mm² , 25 mm² , 35 mm² , 50 mm²
Note:
18,28,48,58 represents the plug matched with the horizontal  copper bar socket;
19,29,49,59 represents the plug matched with the vertical copper bar socket;
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
GCMC1- 18 X - 201 - 50
                                                           GCMC1-200 SERIES
5
PLUG INSTALL DIMENSION
GCMC1-18(*)-200-(&)
GCMC1-18(*)-201-(&)
GCMC1-48(*)-200-(&)
GCMC1-48(*)-201-(&)
GCMC1-58(*)-200-(&)GCMC1-28(*)-200-(&)
GCMC1-28(*)-201-(&) GCMC1-58(*)-201-(&)
GCMC1-19(*)-200-(&)
GCMC1-19(*)-201-(&)
GCMC1-49(*)-200-(&)
GCMC1-49(*)-201-(&)
GCMC1-59(*)-200-(&)GCMC1-29(*)-200-(&)
GCMC1-29(*)-201-(&) GCMC1-59(*)-201-(&)
GCMC1-200 SERIES
6
STRAIGHT PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series   Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Product NumberRated Current No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
16mm
200 Series
2 1000V DC 90A GCMC1-19(*)-200-16 GCMC1-19(*)-201-16
25mm2 1000V DC 120A GCMC1-19(*)-200-25
35mm
GCMC1-19(*)-201-25
2 1000V DC 150A GCMC1-19(*)-200-35
50mm
GCMC1-19(*)-201-35
2 1000V DC 200A GCMC1-19(*)-200-50 GCMC1-19(*)-201-50
90 DEGREE PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series   Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Product NumberRated Current No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
16mm
200 Series
2 1000V DC 90A GCMC1-29(*)-200-16 GCMC1-29(*)-201-16
25mm2 1000V DC 120A GCMC1-29(*)-200-25
35mm
GCMC1-29(*)-201-25
2 1000V DC 150A GCMC1-29(*)-200-35
50mm
GCMC1-29(*)-201-35
2 1000V DC 200A GCMC1-29(*)-200-50 GCMC1-29(*)-201-50
STRAIGHT PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series   Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Product NumberRated Current No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
16mm
200 Series
2 1000V DC 90A GCMC1-18(*)-200-16 GCMC1-18(*)-201-16
25mm2 1000V DC 120A GCMC1-18(*)-200-25
35mm
GCMC1-18(*)-201-25
2 1000V DC 150A GCMC1-18(*)-200-35
50mm

GCMC1-19(*)-301-(&) GCMC1-49(*)-301-(&) GCMC1-29(*)-301-(&) GCMC1-59(*)-301-(&)
(&) Denote Cable dimension: 35 , 50 , 70 , 95
HOW TO ORDER PLUG? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1 Series
 (A) Connector type : 18 : Straight head ;
 18/19 :  Straight head with Shield ; 28/29 : Angle head with Shield
 48/49 :  Straight head without Shield ; 58/59 : Angle head without Shield
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange (Include X/Y/U/V/W/T Six key positions)
 (C) Product Series : 300 : 300A Series (200/300/500 : Not contain HVIL ; 201/301/501 : Contain HVIL)
 (D) Cable size : 35mm² , 50 mm² , 70 mm² , 95 mm²
Note:
18,28,48,58 represents the plug matched with the horizontal  copper bar socket;
19,29,49,59 represents the plug matched with the vertical copper bar socket;
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
GCMC1 18 X - 301 - 70
GCMC1-300 SERIES
10
PLUG INSTALL DIMENSION
  GCMC1-18(*)-300-(&)
GCMC1-18(*)-301-(&)
GCMC1-48(*)-300-(&)
GCMC1-48(*)-301-(&)
GCMC1-58(*)-300-(&)GCMC1-28(*)-300-(&)
GCMC1-28(*)-301-(&) GCMC1-58(*)-301-(&)
 GCMC1-19(*)-300-(&)
GCMC1-19(*)-301-(&)
GCMC1-49(*)-300-(&)
GCMC1-49(*)-301-(&)
 GCMC1-59(*)-300-(&)GCMC1-29(*)-300-(&)
GCMC1-29(*)-301-(&) GCMC1-59(*)-301-(&)
GCMC1-300 SERIES
11
STRAIGHT PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Product Number
No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
300 Series
35mm2 1500V DC 150A GCMC1-18(*)-300-35 GCMC1-18(*)-301-35
50mm2 1500V DC 200A GCMC1-18(*)-300-50
70mm
GCMC1-18(*)-301-50
2 1500V DC 250A GCMC1-18(*)-300-70
95mm
GCMC1-18(*)-301-70
2 1500V DC 300A GCMC1-18(*)-300-95 GCMC1-18(*)-301-95
90 DEGREE PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Product Number
No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
300 Series
35mm2 1500V DC 150A GCMC1-28(*)-300-35 GCMC1-28(*)-301-35
50mm2 1500V DC 200A GCMC1-28(*)-300-50
70mm
GCMC1-28(*)-301-50
2 1500V DC 250A GCMC1-28(*)-300-70
95mm
GCMC1-28(*)-301-70
2 1500V DC 300A GCMC1-28(*)-300-95 GCMC1-28(*)-301-95
KEY POSITION
RECEPTACLE - STRAIGHT PLUG - 90 DEGREE PLUG
STRAIGHT PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Product Number
No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
300 Series
35mm2 1500V DC 150A GCMC1-19(*)-300-35
50mm
GCMC1-19(*)-301-35
2 1500V DC 200A GCMC1-19(*)-300-50

(&) Denote Busbar dimension with hole : M6 , M8 , M10 ; D6 , D8 , D10 ; H6 , H8 , H10
                                                           GCMC1-500 SERIES
HOW TO ORDER RECEPTACLE? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 (A) Connector type : 00 : Single-core socket ; 20 : Two-core socket  ; 30 : Three-core socket
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange (Include X/Y/U/V/W Five key positions
GCMC1 Series
)
 (C) Product Series : 500 : 500A Series  (200/300/500 : Not contain HVIL ; 201/301/501 : Contain HVIL)
 (D) Direction of copper bar : 10 : Horizontal ; 90 : Vertical
(E) Connection size : Threaded hole , M10 (M : Threaded hole , D : through-hole , H : waist-shaped hole)
Note:
"T" added at the end indicates temperature detection function;
Two-core socket&Three-core socket use with single-core plug;
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
GCMC1- 00 X - 500 - 10 M10
13
RECEPTACLE INSTALL DIMENSION
  GCMC1-00(*)-500-10M(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-501-10M(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-500-90M(&)GCMC1-00(*)-500-10H(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-500-10D(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-501-10D(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-501-10H(&) GCMC1-00(*)-501-90M(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-500-20M(&)
 GCM3-30(*)-500-10M(&)
GCM2-20(*)-500-10M(&)
GCMC1-00(*)-500-30C(&)
GCM2-20(*)-501-10M(&)
GCM3-30(*)-501-10M(&)
GCMC1-500 SERIES
14
PLUG
 Shielding CableItem Straight Plug
Unshielding Cable
Straight Plug
Shielding Cable
90 Degree Plug
Unshielding Cable
90 Degree Plug
Pictures
Product
Number
No HVIL
GCMC1-18(*)-500-(&)
Product
Number
GCMC1-48(*)-500-(&) GCMC1-28(*)-500-(&) GCMC1-58(*)-500-(&)
With HVIL
    Shielding Cable
GCMC1-18(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-48(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-28(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-58(*)-501-(&)
Item Straight Plug
Unshielding Cable
Straight Plug
Shielding Cable
90 Degree Plug
Unshielding Cable
90 Degree Plug
Pictures
Product
Number
No HVIL
GCMC1-19(*)-500-(&) GCMC1-49(*)-500-(&) GCMC1-29(*)-500-(&)
Product
Number
GCMC1-59(*)-500-(&)
With HVIL
GCMC1-19(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-49(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-29(*)-501-(&)
NOTES:
(*) Denote KEY Position: U , V , W , X , Y
GCMC1-59(*)-501-(&)
(&) Denote Cable dimension: 95 , 120 , 135 , 150
HOW TO ORDER PLUG? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1 Series
 (A) Connector type : 18 : Straight head ;
 18/19 : Straight head with Shield ; 28/29 : Angle head with Shield
 48/49 : Straight head without Shield ; 58/59 : Angle head without Shield
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange (Include X/Y/U/V/W Five key positions)
 (C) Product Series : 500 : 500A Series (200/300/500 : Not contain HVIL ; 201/301/501 : Contain HVIL)
 (D) Cable Size : 95mm² , 120mm² , 135mm² , 150mm²
Note:
18,28,48,58 represents the plug matched with the horizontal  copper bar socket;
19,29,49,59 represents the plug matched with the vertical copper bar socket;
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
GCMC1- 18 X - 501 - 70
                                                           GCMC1-500 SERIES
15
PLUG INSTALL DIMENSION
  GCMC1-18(*)-500-(&)
GCMC1-18(*)-501-(&)
  GCMC1-19(*)-500-(&)
GCMC1-58(*)-500-(&)GCMC1-28(*)-500-(&)
GCMC1-48(*)-500-(&)
GCMC1-48(*)-501-(&)
GCMC1-28(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-58(*)-501-(&)
GCMC1-19(*)-501-(&)
  GCMC1-59(*)-500-(&)GCMC1-29(*)-500-(&)
GCMC1-49(*)-500-(&)
GCMC1-49(*)-501-(&)
GCMC1-29(*)-501-(&) GCMC1-59(*)-501-(&)
GCMC1-500 SERIES
16
STRAIGHT PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Product Number
No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
500 Series
95mm2 1000V DC 320A GCMC1-8(*)-500-95 GCMC1-18(*)-501-95
120mm2 1000V DC 350A GCMC1-18(*)-500-120
135mm
GCMC1-18(*)-501-120
2 1000V DC 400A GCMC1-18(*)-500-135
150mm
GCMC1-18(*)-501-135
2 1000V DC 500A GCMC1-18(*)-500-150 GCMC1-18(*)-501-150
90 DEGREE PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Product Number
No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
500 Series
95mm2 1000V DC 320A GCMC1-28(*)-500-95 GCMC1-28(*)-501-95
120mm2 1000V DC 350A GCMC1-28(*)-500-120
135mm
GCMC1-28(*)-501-120
2 1000V DC 400A GCMC1-28(*)-500-135
150mm
GCMC1-28(*)-501-135
2 1000V DC 500A GCMC1-28(*)-500-150 GCMC1-28(*)-501-150
KEY POSITION
RECEPTACLE - STRAIGHT PLUG - 90 DEGREE PLUG
STRAIGHT PLUG, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Product Number
No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
500 Series
95mm2 1000V DC 320A GCMC1-19(*)-500-95
120mm
GCMC1-19(*)-501-95
2 1000V DC 350A GCMC1-19(*)-500-120

(&) Denote Cable size: 2.5  , 4 , 6
PRC40 SERIES
HOW TO ORDER RECEPTACLE? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1- Series
 (A) Connector type : 083: Three-core socket ; 084 : Four-core socket
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position Orange (Include X/Y/U  Three key positions)
 (C) Product Series : 40 : Not contain HVIL , 41 : Contain HVIL
 (D) Cable size : 2.5 mm² , 4 mm² , 6 mm²
GCMC1- 083 X - 40 -
Note:
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
2.5
RECEPTACLE INSTALL DIMENSION
PRC083(*)-40-(&)
PRC083(*)-41-(&)
PRC084(*)-40-(&)
PRC084(*)-41-(&)
18
RECEPTACLE  PARAMETER TABLE, ACCEPT WIRES
Series   Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Product NumberRated Current No HVIL
Product Number
With HVIL PICTURES
40A
Three-core
2.5mm
Series
2 1000V DC 20A PRC083(*)-40-2.5 PRC083(*)-41-2.5
4mm2 1000V DC 30A PRC083(*)-40-4 PRC083(*)-41-4
6mm2 1000V DC 40A PRC083(*)-40-6 PRC083(*)-41-6
40A
Four-core
2.5mm
Series
2 1000V DC 20A PRC084(*)-40-2.5 PRC084(*)-41-2.5
4mm2 1000V DC 30A PRC084(*)-40-4 PRC084(*)-41-4
6mm2 1000V DC 40A PRC084(*)-40-6 PRC084(*)-41-6
PRC40 SERIES
PLUG
 Shielding Cable
Three-coreItem  Integrated Plug
Unshielding Cable
Three-core Integrated Plug
Shielding Cable
Four-core Plug
Unshielding Cable
Four-core Plug
Pictures
Product
Number
No HVIL
PRC163(*)-40-(&)
PRC463(*)-40-(&) PRC184(*)-40-(&) PRC484(*)-40-(&)
Product
Number
With HVIL
PRC163(*)-41-(&)
PRC463(*)-41-(&) PRC184(*)-41-(&) PRC484(*)-40-(&)
NOTES:
(*) Denote KEY Position: X , Y , U
(&) Denote Cable size: 2.5 , 4 , 6
HOW TO ORDER PLUG? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1- Series
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange (Include X/Y/U  Three key positions)
 (C) Product Series : 40 : Not contain HVIL ; 41 : Contain HVIL
(D) Cable size : 2.5 mm² , 4 mm² , 6 mm²
Note:
GCMC1- 163 X - 40 -
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
2.5
 (A) Connector type :
 163 : Shielding Cable Three-core Integrated Plug
 463 : Unshielding Cable Tree-core Integrated Plug
 184 : Shielding Cable Four-core Plug
 484 : Unshielding Cable Four-core Plug
19
PLUG INSTALL DIMENSION
PRC163(*)-40-(&)
PRC163(*)-41-(&)
PRC463(*)-40-(&)
PRC463(*)-41-(&)
PRC184(*)-40-(&)
PRC184(*)-41-(&)
PRC484(*)-40-(&)
PRC484(*)-41-(&)
PRC40 SERIES
PLUG  PARAMETER TABLE, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current
Shielding Cable
Three-core
Integrated Plug
Unshielding Cable
Three-core
Integrated Plug
Picture
40A
Three-core
Series
2.5mm2 1000V DC 20A PRC163(*)-4(&)-2.5 PRC463(*)-4(&)-2.5
4mm2 1000V DC 30A PRC163(*)-4(&)-4 PRC463(*)-4(&)-4
6mm2 1000V DC 40A PRC163(*)-4(&)-6 PRC463(*)-4(&)-6
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Shielding Cable
Four-core Plug
Unshielding Cable
Four-core Plug Picture
40A
Four-core
Series
2.5mm2 1000V DC 20A PRC184(*)-4(&)-2.5 PRC484(*)-4(&)-2.5
4mm2 1000V DC 30A PRC184(*)-4(&)-4 PRC484(*)-4(&)-4
6mm2 1000V DC 40A PRC184(*)-4(&)-6 PRC484(*)-4(&)-6
NOTES:
(*) Denote KEY Position: X , Y , U
(&) Denote HVIL : 0 : Not contain HVIL ; 1 : Contain HVIL
KEY POSITION
40A Three-core Series
40A Four-core Series
20
HOW TO ORDER RECEPTACLE? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1- Series
 (A) Connector type : 082: Two-core socket
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange (Include X/Y/U/V  Four key positions)
 (C) Product Series : 60 : Not contain HVIL ; 61 : Contain HVIL
 (D) Cable size : 2.5 mm² , 4 mm² , 6 mm² , 10 mm²
GCMC1- 082 X - 60 -
Note:
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.

(*) Denote KEY Position : U , V , X , Y
(&) Denote Cable dimension : 2.5 , 4 , 6 , 10
HOW TO ORDER PLUG? PART NUMBER SYSTEMS
Pictures
 GCMC1- Series
 (B) Key position and color : "X" Key position , Orange (Include X/Y/U/V  Four key positions)
 (C) Product Series : 60 : Not contain HVIL ; 61 : Contain HVIL
 (D) Cable size : 2.5 mm² , 4 mm² , 6 mm² , 10 mm²
GCMC1- 182 X - 60 -
Note:
The above models are not all, please contact your sales representative if necessary.
2.5
 (A) Connector type :
 182 : Shielding Cable Two-core Plug
 162 : Shielding Cable Two-core Integrated Plug
 482 : Unshielding Cable Two-core Plug
 462 : Unshielding Cable Two-core Integrated Plug
22
PLUG INSTALL DIMENSION
PRC182(*)-60-(&)
PRC182(*)-61-(&)
PRC482(*)-60-(&)
PRC482(*)-61-(&)
PRC162(*)-60-(&)
PRC162(*)-61-(&)
PRC462(*)-60-(&)
PRC462(*)-61-(&)
23
PLUG  PARAMETER TABLE, ACCEPT SHILED CABLE
Series Accepted Cable Size Rated Voltage Rated Current Shielding Cable
Two-core Plug
Unshielding Cable
Two-core Plug
Shielding Cable
Two-core Integrated
Plug
Unshielding Cable
Two-core Integrated
Plug
60A
Two-core
Series
2.5mm2 1000V DC 25A PRC182(*)-6(&)-2.5 PRC482(*)-6(&)-2.5 PRC162(*)-6(&)-2.5 PRC462(*)-6(&)-2.5
4mm2 1000V DC 35A PRC182(*)-6(&)-4 PRC482(*)-6(&)-4 PRC162(*)-6(&)-4 PRC462(*)-6(&)-4
6mm2 1000V DC 45A PRC182(*)-6(&)-6 PRC482(*)-6(&)-6 PRC162(*)-6(&)-6 PRC462(*)-6(&)-6
10mm2 1000V DC 60A PRC182(*)-6(&)-10 PRC482(*)-6(&)-10 PRC162(*)-6(&)-10 PRC462(*)-6(&)-10
NOTES:
(*) Denote KEY Position: X, Y, U, V
(&) Denote HVIL: 0 : Not contain HVIL ; 1 : Contain HVIL）
KEY POSITION
60A Two-core Plug
60A Two-core Integrated Plug
PRC60 SERIES
Shenzhen Guchen Electronic Co., Ltd.
Contact Details: